Kristy Lancaster
Henderson County High School
FFA Advisor

2424 Zion Road

Henderson, KXY

270-831-8850

June 14, 2014
Mrs, Stanley-

The Henderson County FFA would like to request permission to attend the K'Y State Fair on August 13-
15,2014, 1 am requesting this to be an overnight trip. There will be approximately 25 FFA members
attending. The purpose of the trip would be for the FFA members to compete in the State Livestock
Judging, Agronomy, Floriculture, Nursery/Landscape, Meats Judging, Dairy Judging and Seed ID Career
Development Events. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact me. Thank you for
your support!

Respecifully Submitted,

Kristy Lancaster
Henderson County High School
Agriculture Instructor/FFA Advisor




Henderson County High School

2424 Zion Road
Henderson, Kentucky 42420
Telephone: (270) 831-8800

Fax: (270) 831-8870

May 12, 2014

Dear Dr. Richey, Dr. Sugg and Board of Education

The HCHS Varsity Colonelettes — Maroon squad are requesting approval to compete in the 2015 NDA
National Competition in Orlando, FL. The dates for the NDA National Competition are March 6 — 8.
We would depart on March 5™ and return home on March 9%,

We would need bus transportation to and from the airport March 5% and March 9',

We are seeking early approval because if approved, we will need to schedule choreographers at a
National level.

The funding for this competition will be paid by the Colonelette funds.
Thank you for your support.
Sincerely,

Chelsie H. Staples
HCHS Colonelettes

Equal Educational and Employment Instituion
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CHAD THOMPSON “Striving For Excellence” VELVET DOWDY
Principal 1707 Second Street Assistant Principal
Henderson, Kentucky 42420
BRAD ARMSTEAD (270) 831-5060 BRANDY T. HALEY
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Counselor

May 8, 2014

Dr. Richey,

North Middle School’s Education Travel is planning an educational and fun visit to New
Orleans during the 2015 spring break. We are requesting the school board’s approval for
this trip.

We plan to spend several days visiting various sites in New Orleans. Our itinerary
contains many ways for our students to discover, as well as learn about, the people,
places, and events that have shaped our lives in the past and present. Our departure will
be the afternoon of Sunday, April 5th, 2015, and return on the morning of Friday, April
10t 2015. There will be 40 students and 5 chaperones.

We are not requesting any school or board funds.

Thank you for considering our request. Attached is a sample itinerary for you to view.

Respectfully yours,

ad Thompson
Principal

Elana Stone
Educational Travel Director

Equal Education and Employment Institution



10:00p

Day One

8:00a

10:00a

12:00p

3:00p

5:00p
8:00p
10:00p

4Day/3Night SAMPLE ITINERA

Depart school parking lot

Breakfast enroute at own expense
Arrive in New Orleans
Meet Son Tours staff member
Free time at the French Market
Begin guided walking sightseeing
of French Quarter
Jackson Square
Visit the The Presbytere and the
Mardi Gras Exhibition
Lunch at the French Quarter Market
{510 cash allotment)
Vislt The Cabildo
-Site of Louisiana Purchase
Audubon Aguarium of the Americas
(Over 7000 species of aquatic animals
including white alligators)
IMAX Movie
Dinner at the Hard Rock Cafe
Check into hotel
Security arrives

7:30a:
9:00a
10:00a

12:30p
1:30p

3:00p

4:30p

6:30p
8:00p
10:00p

RY

Breakfast at hotel

Bus ride to Jean Lafitte Swamp Tour
Swamp Boat Tour

[see alligators and other wildlife]
Lunch at JAX Brewery Food Court
[$10 cash allotment]

Musee Conti Wax Museum with
scavenger hunt

Visit Blaine Kern's Mardi Gras World
(where Mardi Gras floats are made)
Meet Guide on Decatur at steps next to
Café du Monde for French Quarter Tour
Bus Tour to include Brad Pitt “Make it
Right Houses” in the 9th Ward —

St Louis #3 Cemetery

- Sculpture Gardens in City Park
Dinner at Bubba Gumps

Evening Ghost Tour

Security arrives




8:00a
9:00a
9:30a
12:00p

2:30p

6:00p

9:00p
10:00p

Breakfast at the hotel

Depart for Instigator Ranch

Guided tour of the Ranch

Lunch at Riverwalk

($10 cash allotment)

National World War II Museum
Solomon Victory Theater Movie
Evening riverboat cruise with live

jazz
Depart for hotel
Security arrives

7:30a
10:00a
12:00p

5:00p
6:00p

8:00p

Breakafast at Café du Monde
Free time at the French Market
Depart for Destrehan Plantation
Guided tour of the Plantation
Boxed Lunch at the Plantation
Depart for New Orleans

Dinner at Mother’s Restaurant

or equivalent special local cuisine
restaurant before departing for home

Depart for home

Arrival Day

7:00a

Arrival time (estimate)

This is only a sample itinerary. Please refer
to your quote to know exactly whatis

included in your spectfic tour.




