Kristy Lancaster

Henderson County High School FFA Advisor 2424 Zion Road Henderson, KY 270-831-8850

June 14, 2014

Mrs. Stanley-

The Henderson County FFA would like to request permission to attend the KY State Fair on August 13-15, 2014. I am requesting this to be an overnight trip. There will be approximately 25 FFA members attending. The purpose of the trip would be for the FFA members to compete in the State Livestock Judging, Agronomy, Floriculture, Nursery/Landscape, Meats Judging, Dairy Judging and Seed ID Career Development Events. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact me. Thank you for your support!

Respectfully Submitted,

Kristy Lancaster Henderson County High School Agriculture Instructor/FFA Advisor

Henderson County High School

2424 Zion Road Henderson, Kentucky 42420 Telephone: (270) 831-8800 Fax: (270) 831-8870

May 12, 2014

Dear Dr. Richey, Dr. Sugg and Board of Education

The HCHS Varsity Colonelettes – Maroon squad are requesting approval to compete in the 2015 NDA National Competition in Orlando, FL. The dates for the NDA National Competition are March 6 - 8. We would depart on March 5^{th} and return home on March 9^{th} .

We would need bus transportation to and from the airport March 5th and March 9th.

We are seeking early approval because if approved, we will need to schedule choreographers at a National level.

The funding for this competition will be paid by the Colonelette funds.

Thank you for your support.

Sincerely,

Chelsie H. Staples HCHS Colonelettes

HENDERSON COUNTY NORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL

CHAD THOMPSON

Principal

BRAD ARMSTEAD
VSC Coordinator

"Striving For Excellence"
1707 Second Street
Henderson, Kentucky 42420
(270) 831-5060
Fax (270) 831-5064
YSC (270) 831-5067

VELVET DOWDY

Assistant Principal

BRANDY T. HALEY

Counselor

BRUCE C. FARLEY

Counselor

May 8, 2014

Dr. Richey,

North Middle School's Education Travel is planning an educational and fun visit to New Orleans during the 2015 spring break. We are requesting the school board's approval for this trip.

We plan to spend several days visiting various sites in New Orleans. Our itinerary contains many ways for our students to discover, as well as learn about, the people, places, and events that have shaped our lives in the past and present. Our departure will be the afternoon of Sunday, April 5th, 2015, and return on the morning of Friday, April 10th, 2015. There will be 40 students and 5 chaperones.

We are not requesting any school or board funds.

Thank you for considering our request. Attached is a sample itinerary for you to view.

Respectfully yours,

Chad Thompson

Principal

Elana Stone

Educational Travel Director

Glana Stone



SON TOURS

new Orleans

4Day/3Night SAMPLE ITINERARY

Day One

Departure Day

10:00p Depart school parking lot

Day One

Breakfast enroute at own expense

8:00a Arrive in New Orleans

Meet Son Tours staff member

Free time at the French Market

10:00a Begin guided walking sightseeing

of French Quarter

Jackson Square

Visit the The Presbytere and the

Mardi Gras Exhibition

12:00p Lunch at the French Quarter Market

(\$10 cash allotment)

Visit The Cabildo

-Site of Louisiana Purchase

3:00p Audubon Aquarium of the Americas

(Over 7000 species of aquatic animals

including white alligators)

IMAX Movie

Dinner at the Hard Rock Cafe 5:00p

8:00p Check into hotel

10:00p Security arrives

Day Two

7:30a:

10:00p

9:00a	Bus ride to Jean Lafitte Swamp Tour
10:00a	Swamp Boat Tour
	[see alligators and other wildlife]
12:30p	Lunch at JAX Brewery Food Court
	[\$10 cash allotment]
1:30p	Musee Conti Wax Museum with scavenger hunt
3:00p	Visit Blaine Kern's Mardi Gras World
	(where Mardi Gras floats are made)
4:30p	Meet Guide on Decatur at steps next to
	Café du Monde for French Quarter Tour
	Bus Tour to include Brad Pitt "Make it
	Right Houses" in the 9th Ward –
	St Louis #3 Cemetery
	- Sculpture Gardens in City Park
6:30p	Dinner at Bubba Gumps
8:00p	Evening Ghost Tour

Security arrives

Breakfast at hotel

Printed: 5/9/2014



SON TOURS

New Orleans

4Day/3Night SAMPLE ITINERARY

Day Three

8:00a	Breakfast at the hotel
9:00a	Depart for Instigator Ranch
9:30a	Guided tour of the Ranch
12:00p	Lunch at Riverwalk
	(\$10 cash allotment)
2:30p	National World War II Museum
	Solomon Victory Theater Movie
6:00p	Evening riverboat cruise with live jazz
9:00p	Depart for hotel
10:00p	Security arrives

Day Four

7:30a	Breakafast at Café du Monde
	Free time at the French Market
10:00a	Depart for Destrehan Plantation
	Guided tour of the Plantation
12:00p	Boxed Lunch at the Plantation
5:00p	Depart for New Orleans
6:00p	Dinner at Mother's Restaurant
	or equivalent special local cuisine restaurant before departing for home
8:00p	Depart for home

Arrival Day

7:00a Arrival time (estimate)

This is only a sample itinerary. Please refer to your quote to know exactly what is included in your specific tour.